504690149 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASPER JACKSON	03/09/2012
JOHN A. ZEPEDA	03/07/2012
ADAM FRENCH	03/14/2012
DARREN G. DOUD	03/09/2012
GEOFFREY C. GURTNER	03/07/2012
BRETT A. FOLLMER	03/14/2012
WILLIAM R. BEASLEY	03/12/2012
PAUL YOCK	03/07/2012
KEIICHIRO ICHIRYU	03/09/2012
MANUEL A. CARDONA PAMPLONA	03/09/2012
TOR C. KROG	03/09/2012
KEMAL LEVI	03/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEODYNE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	7999 GATEWAY BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15842794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5367

Email: pellison@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER WU, COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

504690149 PATENT REEL: 044406 FRAME: 0698

Address Line 2: 1299	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700		
Address Line 4: WAS	SHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NDYN-003/04US 328517-2074		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER WU		
SIGNATURE:	/Walter Wu/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Assignment_Parent#page1.tif			
source=Assignment_Parent#page2.tif			
source=Assignment_Parent#page3.tif			
source=Assignment_Parent#page4.tif			
source=Assignment_Parent#page5.tif			
source=Assignment_Parent#page6.tif			
source=Assignment_Parent#page7.tif			
source=Assignment Parent#page8.tif			

source=Assignment_Parent#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 044406 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Jasper JACKSON
 38321 Amaryllis Place
 Newark, California 94560
- John A. ZEPEDA
 960 Aura Way
 Los Altos, California 94024
- Adam FRENCH
 60 Pearl Street
 San Francisco, California 94103
- Darren G. DOUD
 4434 Alex Drive
 San Jose, California 95130
- Geoffrey C. GURTNER
 3351 Kipling Street
 Palo Alto, California 94306
- Brett A. FOLLMER.
 3408 Creighton Place
 Santa Clara, California, 95051
- William R. BEASLEY
 632 Spargur Drive
 Los Áltos, California 94022
- 8. Paul YOCK98 Inglewood LaneAtherton, California 94027
- Keiichiro ICHIRYU
 Salice Way
 Campbell, California 95008
- Manuel A. CARDONA PAMPLONA 835 Donohoe Street Palo Alto, California 94303
- Tor C. KROG
 6022 29th Avenus NE
 Seattle, Washington 98115
- 12. Kemal LEVI

 12. Kemal LEVI

 12. Was Montecito Avenue

 13. Kemal LEVI

 14. Was Montecito Avenue

 15. Kemal LEVI

 16. Avenue

 17. Kemal LEVI

 17. Avenue

 18. Kemal LEVI

 18. Avenue

 18

pa-1509388

Attorney Docket No.: 643782000300

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), who reside at or have a mailing address as listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Neodyne Biosciences, Inc.

Address: 127 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: United States of America

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in any United States or foreign, letters patent or patents, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

WOUND OR SKIN TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS

for which Assignors have filed an application for patent in the United States of America concurrently herewith. Where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Scrial No.: 13/345,524

Filing Date: January 6, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions of said application, or reissues, re-examinations or extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) letters patent for said inventions in any country, including any reissue, re-examination or extension of or interference proceedings; or (c) any provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions of any application for letters patent or any reissues, re-examinations, extensions or interference proceedings involving any letters patent, to be obtained thereon. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "desirable" shall include, without limitation, any act necessary or useful in connection with United States laws and/or international conventions.
- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foorster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	3/9/12	Signature:	Control of the Contro
Date:	3-7-12	Signature:	Jasper Jackson June 12 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Date:	The Control of the Co	Signature:	A A A
Date:	3-9-12	Signature:	Adam French
Date:	3-7-12	Signature:	Geoffre Courtner
Date:	and the second s	Signature:	Brett A. Follmer
Date:	3-12-12	Signature:	
Date: .	3-7-12	Signature:	Paul Vock
Date: _	3/9/2012	Signature:	Kelichiro Ichiryu
Date: _	51-9-5	Signature;	
Date:	3-9-12	Signaturo:	Manuel X Cardona Pamplona Tor C. Krog
Date: _	3-9-12	Signature:	Kanolow ()

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- Jasper JACKSON
 38321 Amaryllis Place
 Newark, California 94560
- John A. ZEPEDA
 960 Aura Way
 Los Altos, California 94024
- Adam FRENCH
 Pearl Street
 San Francisco, California 94103
- 4. Darren G. DOUD

 *** Alex Drive 645 Bizchwood C+ DO

 San Juse, California 95130 Lus Actos CA 94024 3-9-12
- Geoffrey C. GURTNER
 3351 Kipling Street
 Palo Alto, California 94306
- Brett A. FOLLMER.
 3408 Creighton Place
 Santa Clara, California, 95051
- 7. William R. BEASLEY
 632 Spargur Drive
 Los Altos, California 94022
- Paul YOCK
 98 Inglewood Lane
 Atherton, California 94027
- Keiichiro ICHIRYU
 Salice Way
 Campbell, California 95008
- Manuel A. CARDONA PAMPLONA 835 Donohoe Street Palo Alto, California 94303
- 11. Tor C. KROG 6022 29th Avenue NE Seattle, Washington 98115
- Kemal LEVI
 192 Montocito Avenue
 Mountain View, California 94043

pa-1509388

Afterney Docket No.: 643782000300

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), who reside at or have a mailing address as listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignce: Neodyne Biosciences, Inc.

Address: 127 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: United States of America

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in any United States or foreign, letters patent or patents, to

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

WOUND OR SKIN TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS

for which Assignors have filed an application for patent in the United States of America concurrently herewith. Where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 13/345,524

Filing Date: January 6, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations-in-part and substitutions of said application, or reissues, re-examinations or extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) letters patent for said inventions in any country, including any reissue, re-examination or extension of or interference proceedings; or (c) any provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions of any application for letters patent or any reissues, re-examinations, extensions or interference proceedings involving any letters patent, to be obtained thereon. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "desirable" shall include, without limitation, any act necessary or useful in connection with United States laws and/or international conventions.
- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foorster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Jasper Jackson
Date:	Signature:
and the Xi	John A. Zepeda
Date: 3/14/2012	Signature: Adu Rul
	Adam French
Date:	Signature: Darren G. Doud
	Darren G. Doud
Date;	Signature: Geoffrey C. Gurtner
	Geoffrey C. Gurtner
Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Brett A. Follmer
Date:	Signature:
*	Signature: William R. Beasley
Date:	
	Signature: Paul Yock
Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Kelichiro Ichiryu
Date:	
	Signature: Manuel A. Cardona Pamplona
Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Tor C. Krog
Date:	Signature: Kemal Levi
The second secon	Kernel Levi

DO 3-9-12

645 Brechusel Ct. Los Altus CA 94024

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jasper JACKSON, John A. ZEPEDA, Adam FRENCH, Darren G. DOUD, Geoffrey C. GURTNER, Brett A. FOLLMER, William R. BEASLEY and Paul YOCK (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 38321 Amaryllis Place, Newark, California 94560; 960 Aura Way, Los Altos, California 94024; 60 Pearl Street, San Francisco, California 94103; 4434 Alex Drive, San Jose, California 95136; 3351 Kipling Street, Palo Alto, California 94306; 3408 Creighton Place, Santa Clara, California 95051; 632 Spargur Drive, Los Altos, California 94022 and 98 Inglewood Lane, Atherton, California 94027, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in WOUND OR SKIN TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Scrial No. 61/430,908 and filed on January 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Neodyne Biosciences, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 127 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said provisional application and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 643782000300

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), who reside at or have a mailing address as listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignce: Neodyne Biosciences, Inc.

Address: 127 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in any United States or foreign, letters patent or patents, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

WOUND OR SKIN TREATMENT DEVICES AND METHODS

for which Assignors have filed an application for patent in the United States of America concurrently herewith. Where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 13/345,524

Filing Date: January 6, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions of said application, or reissues, re-examinations or extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce (including any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement.
- 3. Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) letters patent for said inventions in any country, including any reissue, re-examination or extension of or interference proceedings; or (c) any provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions of any application for letters patent or any reissues, re-examinations, extensions or interference proceedings involving any letters patent, to be obtained thereon. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "desirable" shall include, without limitation, any act necessary or useful in connection with United States laws and/or international conventions.
- 4. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. "I hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States

Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:		Signature:	Jasper tackeon
		-	Jasper Jackson
Date:	d saa	Signature:	
			John A. Zepeda
Date:	£1.		
		•	Adam French
Date:		Signature:	
			Darren G. Doud
Date:		Signature:	
			Geoffrey C. Gurtner
Date: 3/14/12	·	Signature:	Base A Follow
		97. %	Ball A Folliner
Date:	TARAN	Signature:	William R. Beasley
			William R. Beasley
Date:	cunon	Signature:	Paul Yock
			Paul Yock
Date:	1843-0	Signature:	Ketichiro Ichiryu
			Keiichiro Ichiryu
Date:		Signature:	Manuel A. Cardona Pamplona
			Manuel A. Cardona Pampiona
Date:		Signature:	Tor C. Krog
•			
Date:		Signature:	Kemal Levi
			remai levi

3

pa-1509388